07-24-	1998	
FORM PTO-1595 R	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
100774653		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
7-10-98 Martin Graber Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛚 No	Name: <u>Agathon AG Maschinenfabrik</u>	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: <u>Obere Steingrubent rasse 48</u> City: <u>4500 Solothurn</u> State: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip: _	
Execution Date: June 9, 1998	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Ves No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional number(s) a	ttached? □Yes ⊠No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>Thomas P. Schiller</u> Street Address: <u>1200 Leader Building</u>		
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00	
	Enclosed	
	□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
2 E0/1998 DKASH1 00000016 09113875	8. Deposit Account No.	
C:SCITY: <u>Cleveland</u> State: 40.00 Zip: 44114-1401	<u>16-0820, Order No. 30911</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 40E	
copy is a true copy of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached July 10, 1998 patter sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Martin GRABER

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Agathon AG Maschinenfabrik

(3) Obere Steingrubenstrasse 48, 4500 Solothurn (Switzerland)

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) Holding Device for a Cage for Roll Bodies on a Pillar of a Tool

which application was:

a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 9 June 1998		
b)	filed on (5b)		

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE: <u>9. Juni 1998</u>	INVENTOR(S): Hamin Graber
	Martin GRABER
WITNESSES:	·
Fuge	·/

having a place of business at